SINY VOLLEY ACADEMY

Participant Waiver and Release of Liability

I, [], hereby acknowledge and agree to the following terms and conditions in consideration of being allowed to participate in the SINY VOLLEY
ACADEMY:
Assumption of Risks: I understand that participation in the SINY VOLLEY ACADEMY: involves inherent risks, including but not limited to the risk of serious injury, paralysis, or death. I acknowledge that while safety measures will be in place, such as rules, equipment, and supervision, these measures may not entirely eliminate the risk of injury.
1. Voluntary Participation: I voluntarily chose to participate in the SINY VOLLEY ACADEMY and fully understand the risks involved. I acknowledge that I have the option to refrain from participating if I believe that the risks outweigh the benefits.
2. Release of Liability: I hereby release, discharge, and hold harmless SINY VOLLEY ACADEMY , its officers, directors, employees, agents, volunteers, and representatives (collectively referred to as the "Releasees") from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, or causes of action whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by me during my participation in the SINY VOLLEY ACADEMY , whether caused by the negligence of the Releasees or otherwise.
3. Covenant Not to Sue: I agree not to sue or bring any claim against the Releasees for any loss, damage, or injury, including death, arising from my participation in the SINY VOLLEY ACADEMY.
4. Indemnification: I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Releasees from any and all liabilities or expenses, including reasonable attorney fees, arising from or related to my participation in the SINY VOLLEY ACADEMY .

5. Photographic Release: I grant SINY VOLLEY ACADEMY and its representatives the irrevocable and unrestricted right to take photographs and/or videos of me during my

participation in the SINY VOLLEY ACADEMY. I authorize SINY VOLLEY ACADEMY to use

publicity, illustration, advertising, and web content, without compensation or notification to me.
6. Acknowledgment of Understanding: I have read this waiver and release of liability agreement, fully understand its terms, and voluntarily agree to be bound by them. I acknowledge that I have had the opportunity to ask any questions regarding this agreement.
Participant's Name:
Participant's Signature:
Date:
Parent/Guardian's Name (if participant is a minor):
Parent/Guardian's Signature (if participant is a minor):

and publish such photographs and/or videos for any lawful purpose, including but not limited to